4, and dated April 3rd, ipoS, for work done and 
materials furnished under contract dated June 27th, 1907, for the construction of 
Pipe Galleries, Section No. 9-0-5 of the Brooklyn Loop Lines of the Rapid Transit 
Railroad of the City of New York, to the 31st day of March, igo8, amounting to 
Five thousand, one hundred and thirty-six and 30/1oo Dollars ($5,136.30), and 

Whereas, Henry B. Seaman, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done 
and the materials furnished have been done and furnished in accordance with the 
terms of the contract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract

[...]

8, and dated April 3rd, 1908, for work done and 
materials furnished under contract dated June 27th, i9o7, for the construction of 
Section No. 9-0-4 of the Brooklyn Loop Lines of the Rapid Transit Railroad of the 
City of New York, to the 31st day of March, 1908, amounting to Nineteen thousand, 
three hundred and seven and 92/1oo ($19,307.92) Dollars, and 

Whereas, Henry B. Seaman, Chief Engineer, has certified that the work done 
and the materials furnished have been done and furnished in accordance with the 
terms of the contract, that the value has been ascertained relatively to the contract

[...]

The Chair designated Commissioner Eustis to conduct the hearing. 

(13) O-41I 
Commissioner Bassett moved the adoption of the following extension order, 

which was duly seconded: 
EXTENSION ORDER (No. 41I). 

In the Matter 
of 

The Complaint of E. Alexander Williams, 
Stephen F. Barrera, David H. Bailey, 
and one hundred and ninety-seven (197) 

' others, 
Complainants, 

against 
South Brooklyn Railway Company, De- 

fendant. 
Order No. 411, extending the time within which the Defendant may answer 

Complaint Order No. 272, as to extension of service on right of way of the New 
York and Coney Island Railroad Company to West 'l ltirty-seventh Street, to and